
General $351,623
Capital Outlay $394,437
Special Education $115,770

Ending Fund Balance

Agricultural $1.197
Owner Occupied $2.679
Other Non-Ag/Utilities $5.544
Special Education $1.488

Bond Redemption $0.000
Capital Outlay $2.292

2024 Payable 2025 Levy 
per Thousand

$822,278
$21,179

$0

General Aid
Special Education

Extraordinary Cost Fund*

$953,457Total State Aid

State Aid Funding

2024 Payable 2025
Taxable Valuations

Agricultural $58,929,658
Owner Occupied $20,713,609
Other Non-Ag/Utilities $14,359,069

Total $94,002,336

December 2024 Federal Child Count*

7.8
35.3%

14.9

$52,468Average Teacher Salary
Avg Years of Experience
% with Advanced Degrees

Student to Staff Ratio

Certified Instructional Staff 

8.3

Teaching Staff Data

KG-8 55.967
9-12 30.089

66.077
39.726

Average Daily 
Attendance

Average Daily 
Membership

Total 94.196 116.361

Student Data

Fall 2024 PK-12 Enrollment 124

Open Enrolled Students Rec'd 105

District Dropout Rate 3.4%

% Special Needs Students* 8.9%
% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch**

District Attendance Rate

Number of Graduates

81.3%

7

Classroom Staff 0.0

Enrollment Data

Cost per ADM*

* Includes selected expenditures from 
General, Capital Outlay, and Special 

Education

Area in Square Miles: 563

Fall 2024 K-12 Fall Enrollment 114

Educational Funds $27,569

Sparsity $110,000

Fall 2024 State Aid Fall Enrollment 113.00

American College Test 
(ACT) *

Number Tested

English

8

Math
Reading
Science
Composite Score

11

2024-2025 Profile of Oelrichs 23-3

Home County: Fall River

*No ACT data displayed when less 
than ten students are reported.

PK 8.140 10.558

214 W 7th St, Oelrichs, SD 57763-0065

* Represents approved amount paid to district.

* Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.

Impact Aid $8,860,379

** No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

State Aid
Teacher Compensation

Average Teacher Compensation $67,809

as of 01/20/2026



Bond Redemption $0
Capital Projects $0

Other Fund Data

K-12 Instruction $1,226,615
PK Instruction $0
Adult Instruction $0

$156,689
$0
$0

General Special Education

Expenditure by Fund

Community Services $0
Non-Programmed $0
Debt Service $0
Co-Curricular $76,736

$0
$0
$0
$0

Local $251,110
County $4,218

State $1,073,724
Federal $420,757
Total $1,749,809

$215,736
$0
$0

$170,447

$209,839
$0

$21,179
$36,089

General Capital Outlay Special Education

$386,183 $267,107

Revenue by Fund

Impact Aid

$0

Capital Outlay

Student/Staff Services
Administration Services

Transportation Services
Other Support Services

Food Service

Revenue Expenditures

$0
$0

$228,516
$396,061

$141,102
$21,610

$18,493
$1,045

$112,364
$10,568

$0
$0
$0

$7,060

$41,628
$0

$4,992
$0

$0
$0

$0

$83,089

Operation/Maint. Services
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services
Fiscal Services

K-12 Instruction
PK Instruction
Adult Instruction

Community Services
Non-Programmed
Debt Service
Co-Curricular
Total Expenditures

Student/Staff Services
Administration Services

Transportation Services
Other Support Services

Operation/Maint. Services

Fiscal Services
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services

$131,676 $0 $0
$0 $125,312 $0

$468,246 $176,527 $0

Salary Property Other
$1,010,830

$0
$0

$40,445
$79,072
$78,417

$0
$165,031

$76,020
$59,005

$0
$0
$0

$38,805

$225,586
$0
$0

$11,619
$10,063
$18,960

$0
$47,055

$7,057
$16,148

$0
$0
$0

$5,274

$93,604
$0
$0

$192,388
$283,990

$26,468
$62,982

$217,771
$21,393
$15,861

$0
$0
$0

$22,608

$136,282
$0
$0

$42,848
$13,444

$7,299
$0

$44,806
$52,487

$108,346
$0
$0
$0

$13,980

$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0

$62,330
$92,306

$101,500
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0

$90
$0
$0

$1,338
$10,537

$532
$0

$77,804
$0

$30,068
$0
$0
$0

$3,129

*Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.

Benefit Supply

Expenditure by Object Categories*

Purchased Service

Oelrichs 23-3

Other Enterprise

$2,892,256

$130,615 $197,250

$2,690,562 $534,457 $203,309Total Expenditures

$1,547,626 $341,761 $937,066 $419,493 $256,136 $123,498


