



as of 01/20/2026

2024-2025 Profile of Oelrichs 23-3

214 W 7th St, Oelrichs, SD 57763-0065

Home County: Fall River

Area in Square Miles: 563

Student Data	
Fall 2024 PK-12 Enrollment	124
Fall 2024 K-12 Fall Enrollment	114
Fall 2024 State Aid Fall Enrollment	113.00
Open Enrolled Students Rec'd	105
December 2024 Federal Child Count*	11
% Special Needs Students*	8.9%
% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch**	
District Dropout Rate	3.4%
District Attendance Rate	81.3%
Student to Staff Ratio	8.3
Number of Graduates	7

* Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.

** No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

Teaching Staff Data	
Average Teacher Salary	\$52,468
Avg Years of Experience	7.8
% with Advanced Degrees	35.3%
Certified Instructional Staff	14.9
Classroom Staff	0.0

American College Test (ACT) *

English	
Math	
Reading	
Science	
Composite Score	
Number Tested	8

*No ACT data displayed when less than ten students are reported.

State Aid Teacher Compensation

Average Teacher Compensation \$67,809

Enrollment Data		
Average Daily Attendance	Average Daily Membership	
PK	8.140	10.558
KG-8	55.967	66.077
9-12	30.089	39.726
Total	94.196	116.361

State Aid Funding

General Aid	\$822,278
Special Education	\$21,179
Sparsity	\$110,000
Extraordinary Cost Fund*	\$0
Total State Aid	\$953,457

* Represents approved amount paid to district.

Ending Fund Balance

General	\$351,623
Capital Outlay	\$394,437
Special Education	\$115,770
Impact Aid	\$8,860,379

Cost per ADM*

Educational Funds \$27,569

* Includes selected expenditures from General, Capital Outlay, and Special Education

2024 Payable 2025 Taxable Valuations

Agricultural	\$58,929,658
Owner Occupied	\$20,713,609
Other Non-Ag/Utilities	\$14,359,069
Total	\$94,002,336

2024 Payable 2025 Levy per Thousand

Agricultural	\$1.197
Owner Occupied	\$2.679
Other Non-Ag/Utilities	\$5.544
Special Education	\$1.488
Capital Outlay	\$2.292
Bond Redemption	\$0.000

Oelrichs 23-3

Revenue by Fund

	General	Capital Outlay	Special Education
Local	\$251,110	\$215,736	\$209,839
County	\$4,218	\$0	\$0
State	\$1,073,724	\$0	\$21,179
Federal	\$420,757	\$170,447	\$36,089
Total	\$1,749,809	\$386,183	\$267,107

Other Fund Data

	Revenue	Expenditures
Impact Aid	\$2,892,256	
Bond Redemption	\$0	\$0
Capital Projects	\$0	\$0
Food Service	\$130,615	\$197,250
Other Enterprise	\$0	\$0

Expenditure by Fund

	General	Capital Outlay	Special Education
K-12 Instruction	\$1,226,615	\$83,089	\$156,689
PK Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$0
Adult Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$0
Student/Staff Services	\$228,516	\$18,493	\$41,628
Administration Services	\$396,061	\$1,045	\$0
Fiscal Services	\$131,676	\$0	\$0
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services	\$0	\$125,312	\$0
Operation/Maint. Services	\$468,246	\$176,527	\$0
Transportation Services	\$141,102	\$112,364	\$4,992
Other Support Services	\$21,610	\$10,568	\$0
Community Services	\$0	\$0	\$0
Non-Programmed	\$0	\$0	\$0
Debt Service	\$0	\$0	\$0
Co-Curricular	\$76,736	\$7,060	\$0
Total Expenditures	\$2,690,562	\$534,457	\$203,309

Expenditure by Object Categories*

	Salary	Benefit	Purchased Service	Supply	Property	Other
K-12 Instruction	\$1,010,830	\$225,586	\$93,604	\$136,282	\$0	\$90
PK Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Adult Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Student/Staff Services	\$40,445	\$11,619	\$192,388	\$42,848	\$0	\$1,338
Administration Services	\$79,072	\$10,063	\$283,990	\$13,444	\$0	\$10,537
Fiscal Services	\$78,417	\$18,960	\$26,468	\$7,299	\$0	\$532
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services	\$0	\$0	\$62,982	\$0	\$62,330	\$0
Operation/Maint. Services	\$165,031	\$47,055	\$217,771	\$44,806	\$92,306	\$77,804
Transportation Services	\$76,020	\$7,057	\$21,393	\$52,487	\$101,500	\$0
Other Support Services	\$59,005	\$16,148	\$15,861	\$108,346	\$0	\$30,068
Community Services	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Non-Programmed	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Debt Service	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Co-Curricular	\$38,805	\$5,274	\$22,608	\$13,980	\$0	\$3,129
Total Expenditures	\$1,547,626	\$341,761	\$937,066	\$419,493	\$256,136	\$123,498

*Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.